OHIO LOTTERY

Scioto Downs Racino and Racetrack

6000 South High Street
Columbus, OH 43207

VLT Results for Fiscal Year 2013

Month
Ending

Credits
Played

Credits Promotional
Won Play Credits

Average Number
Net Win of VLTs

Win/VLT
per day

Distribution of Net Win:

Racino
Commission

Ohio Lottery

July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April
May
June
TOTAL

142,476,251
153,878,759
160,411,305

127,773,736 2,874,622
138,047,191 2,705,299
143,871,242 3,280,221

11,827,893 1,787
13,126,269 2,088
13,259,842 2,117

$456,766,315

$409,692,169 $8,860,142

$38,214,004

Note: Figures reported are unaudited.

214
203
209

7,865,549
8,728,969
8,817,795

3,962,344
4,397,300
4,442,047

$25,412,313

$12,801,691

Definition of Terms

Credits Played:

Credits Won:

Promotional Play Credits:

Net Win:

Average Number of VLTs:

Win/VLT per day:

Racino Commission:

Ohio Lottery:

The amount of onscreen credits wagered on a video lottery terminal (VLT). This amount represents cash, vouchers and

promotions inserted into the VLTs.

The amount of onscreen credits won on a VLT. Also includes any progressive jackpot liability due to players.

The amount of promotional play for the month.
The net revenues remaining after payout of prizes to players. (Credits Played less Credits Won and less Promotional Credits).

The average number of VLTs at the property.

Net win for the month divided by the number of days in the month divided by number of VLTs.
The portion of Net Win paid to the racino operator as compensation for operating the gaming facility.

The portion of Net Win retained by the Ohio Lottery.
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